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JAN - MAR, 2024 APR - JUN, 2024 JUL - SEP, 2024 OCT 2024 TOTAL

Income

Area Donations $0.00

Fox Valley Area Donation 500.00 $500.00

Joliet Area Donations 409.86 136.67 84.35 $630.88

Lake Borderline Area Donations 251.39 86.71 174.66 $512.76

Mid City Area Donations 450.00 300.00 300.00 $1,050.00

Near West Suburbs Area Donation 300.00 300.00 300.00 600.00 $1,500.00

North City Area Donations 557.32 55.63 452.86 $1,065.81

North Suburbs Area Donations 2,000.00 $2,000.00

Rock River Area Donations 100.00 200.00 75.00 25.00 $400.00

Small Miracles Area Donations 200.00 $200.00

South City Area Donations 400.00 800.00 $1,200.00

South Suburbs Area Donations 1,500.00 1,600.00 2,300.00 $5,400.00

We Do Recover Area Donations 965.47 667.30 139.59 330.57 $2,102.93

West Suburbs Area 1,530.65 226.06 368.00 159.80 $2,284.51

Total Area Donations 5,404.83 4,895.56 7,046.78 1,499.72 $18,846.89

Other Donations 469.25 1,375.07 367.22 143.77 $2,355.31

CRC 54,796.47 $54,796.47

Total Other Donations 55,265.72 1,375.07 367.22 143.77 $57,151.78

Uncategorized Income 56.36 $56.36

Total Income $60,670.55 $6,270.63 $7,470.36 $1,643.49 $76,055.03

Expenses

Advertising and Promotion 9,960.00 150.00 $10,110.00

Bank Service Charges 60.50 31.73 14.74 12.07 $119.04

Communications 433.13 463.97 424.61 234.99 $1,556.70

Donations 27,770.00 $27,770.00

NAWS Donation 899.47 1,460.22 622.00 $2,981.69

Total Donations 899.47 29,230.22 622.00 $30,751.69

Dues & Subscriptions 80.00 $80.00

Fees and Permits 30.00 $30.00

Insurance Expense 2,466.50 $2,466.50

Literature 2,680.70 $2,680.70

Meals and Refreshments 230.11 211.69 $441.80

Meeting Space Rental 600.00 $600.00

Merchandise 691.01 $691.01

Printing/Copying 40.54 $40.54

Professional Fees 832.12 860.25 641.00 349.50 $2,682.87

Legal Services 70.43 $70.43

Total Professional Fees 832.12 930.68 641.00 349.50 $2,753.30

Rent Expense 1,912.50 1,945.00 1,340.00 1,340.00 $6,537.50

Repairs and Maintenance 602.00 588.00 108.00 $1,298.00

Travel Expense $0.00

Automobile Expense 193.99 $193.99

Lodging 1,415.26 663.84 $2,079.10
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Total Travel Expense 1,609.25 663.84 $2,273.09

Total Expenses $22,326.82 $34,836.14 $3,330.35 $1,936.56 $62,429.87

NET OPERATING INCOME $38,343.73 $ -28,565.51 $4,140.01 $ -293.07 $13,625.16

NET INCOME $38,343.73 $ -28,565.51 $4,140.01 $ -293.07 $13,625.16


